1516-RBM-0	9
------------	---

Youth Commission City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4532



(415) 554~6446 (415) 554~6140 FAX www.sfgov.org/youth_commission

YOUTH COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

TO:Derek Evans, Assistant Clerk, Rules CommitteeFROM:Youth CommissionDATE:Tuesday, November 17, 2015RE:Referral response to BOS Files No. 150944

At our **Monday, November 16, 2015 meeting**, the Youth Commission voted to support the following motion:

To support BOS File No. 150944–Ordinance amending the Administrative Code to establish the Safer Schools Sexual Assault Task Force to advise the Board of Supervisors regarding proposed policies to reduce sexual assault at educational institutions; and setting forth the membership and duties of the Task Force.

During discussion on this item, youth commissioners submitted the following comments regarding this legislation:

Youth commissioners would like to support the task force's engagement with existing student groups and student-led initiatives. Youth commissioners would be happy to help with outreach to potential applicants to the task force.

Youth Commissioners thank the Board of Supervisors for their attention to issue. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (415) 554-6446, or your Youth Commissioner.

Chair, Luis Avalos-Nunez Adopted on November 16, 2015 2015-2016 San Francisco Youth Commission